

No. 14,506

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

---

ROBERT L. HALL,  
*Plaintiff and Appellant,*

VS.

COPCO PACIFIC, LTD., a Delaware Cor-  
poration,  
*Defendant and Appellee.*

PETITION FOR A REHEARING.

---

KEITH, CREEDE & SEDGWICK,

FRANK J. CREEDE,

SCOTT CONLEY,

100 Bush Street, San Francisco 4, California,

*Attorneys for Appellee and Petitioner.*

FILED

SEP - 8 1955

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

## Subject Index

---

	Page
I. Grounds for a rehearing.....	1
II. The determination of the nature of the cause of action on the Oregon Workmen's Compensation Law is a matter for the application of Oregon law.....	2
III. In any event California now concludes, as does Oregon, that actions under the Workmen's Compensation Law are suits as at common law for personal injuries, hence to be governed by the one-year statute of limitations . . . . .	7
IV. It is not conceded that a cause of action is stated by either count of appellant's present complaint.....	13
V. Conclusion . . . . .	14

## Table of Authorities Cited

---

Cases	Pages
Aetna Casualty & Surety Co. v. P. G. & E., 41 C. 2d 785, 264 P. 2d 5.....	11
Bank of U. S. v. Donnally, 8 Pet. 361.....	7
Devens v. Goldberg, 33 C. 2d 173, 199 P. 2d 943.....	9
Klaxon v. Stentor El. Manufacturing Company, 313 U.S. 486	3, 7
Mantonya v. Bratlie, 33 C. 2d 120, 199 P. 2d 677.....	9
Miller and Lux v. Batz, 131 Cal. 402, 63 P. 680.....	12
Popejoy v. Hannon, 37 C. 2d 159, 231 P. 2d 484.....	10
Rideaux v. Torgrimson, 12 C. 2d 633, 86 P. 2d 826... 6, 7, 8, 9, 10	7
Rideaux v. Torgrimson, 39 C.A. 2d 273, 102 P. 2d 1104....	7
Shelton v. Paris, 199 Ore. 365, 261 P. 2d 856.....	5, 7
State of Indiana v. Hoffman, 53 C.A. 2d 706, 128 P. 420...	7
State of Ohio ex rel. Squire v. Porter, 21 C. 2d 45, 129 P. 2d 357 .....	7
Van Norden v. Charles R. McCormick Lumber Company of Delaware, 27 Fed. 2d 881 (1928).....	5

### Statutes

California Code of Civil Procedure:	
Section 338(1) .....	6, 12
Section 340(3) .....	12, 13
Section 376 .....	10
California Labor Code:	
Section 3600 .....	8
Section 3601 .....	8
Section 3602 .....	10
Section 3706 et seq.....	6, 8, 9, 10
Sections 2800-2804 .....	8
Section 3850 et seq.....	11

	Page
Oregon Employer's Liability Act, Oregon Revised Statutes, Section 654.305 et seq. ....	5
Oregon Workmen's Compensation Law, Oregon Revised Statutes, Section 656.002 et seq.....	5

**Texts**

Cormack, Renvoi, Characterization, Localization and Prelim- inary Question in the Conflict of Laws, 14 S. Cal. L. R. 221 et seq. ....	3
---	---



No. 14,506
